
Longshore Southport

Sunday, October 13, 2019

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Sally Gichner Judge:

4 8Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4002 Fortune, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAJPB

4003 Winky, Bichon Frise, Joanne OuchterloneyAJPB

4004 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4005 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAJPB

4007 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAJPB

4008 Blast, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAJPB

4010 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAJPB

8 24Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Zatanna, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXJA

8012 Indiana, Cairn Terrier, Gail TrannyAJPB

8013 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAJPB

8014 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAJPB

8016 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8017 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesAJPB

8018 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkAJPB

8024 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAJPB

8025 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8026 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AJPB

8028 Spencer, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AJPB

8003 Tally, Cairn Terrier, Heather MuirAXJB

8004 CJ, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJB

8005 Misty, Cairn Terrier, Heather MuirAXJB

8006 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8007 Gabby, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8008 Riot, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJB

8009 Razzle, Bichon Frise, Joanne OuchterloneyAXJB

8011 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXJB

8020 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXJB

8021 Myka, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXJB

8022 Dreamer, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXJB

8023 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittAXJB

8035 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Lucy, All American, Dena DomenicaliAJPA

12001 Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJA

12002 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJA

12004 Tease, Shetland Sheepdog, Jamie McKayAXJA

12015 Cody, Shetland Sheepdog, Gerry CarrieroAJPB

12016 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAJPB

12017 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAJPB

12020 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAJPB

12021 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAJPB

12005 Boomer!, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXJB

12006 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12007 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12008 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXJB

12009 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterAXJB

12010 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzAXJB

12011 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12012 Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkAXJB

16 24Jump Height = # of dogs

16040 Maya, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-GudjohnsenAJPA

16001 Aero Smith, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJA

16014 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAJPB

16015 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAJPB

16016 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAJPB

16018 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAJPB

16019 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAJPB

16020 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAJPB

16021 Molly, Border Collie, John BeckerAJPB

16029 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekAJPB

16035 Georgia, Golden Retriever, Laurie SullivanAJPB

16050 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverAJPB

16002 Otter, Poodle, Julie CherenziaAXJB

16005 Kip, Miniature Poodle, Susan MischelAXJB

16006 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16007 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

16008 Rascal, Miniature Poodle, Janet MetzgerAXJB

16009 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

16011 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXJB

16012 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXJB

16025 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce BaderAXJB

16026 Quiz, All American, Laura SimonelliAXJB

16027 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXJB

16028 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

20 37Jump Height = # of dogs
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20028 Moses, Labrador Retriever, Michael LanoueAJPA

20060 Rico, Golden Retriever, Laurie SullivanAJPA

20002 Regan, Golden Retriever, Dana JahnAXJA

20004 Nym, Brittany, Barbara CherryAXJA

20005 Livy, Border Collie, Evelyn EhrlichAXJA

20017 Gage, Australian Shepherd, Melissa FergusonAXJA

20049 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Pam BurekAXJA

20070 Frenzy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgAXJA

20029 Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekAJPB

20033 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekAJPB

20034 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20048 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAJPB

20065 Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti StandishAJPB

20003 Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXJB

20006 Into, Border Collie, Mary ChampagneAXJB

20007 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJB

20008 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20009 Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJB

20010 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXJB

20011 Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20012 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

20013 Blaze, Golden Retriever, Sandra WashburnAXJB

20014 Tag, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerAXJB

20016 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20018 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20019 Riva, Labrador Retriever, Erica MisstearAXJB

20020 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinAXJB

20021 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20022 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXJB

20023 Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXJB

20024 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXJB

20026 Rookie, Golden Retriever, Phyllis CovinoAXJB

20027 Smartie Pantz, Golden Retriever, Jean OwenAXJB

20050 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXJB

20051 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyAXJB

20075 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

20085 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer CannerelliAXJB

24002 Ted, Golden Retriever, Suzanne PazogaAXJB

24003 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24004 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24005 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan LevineAXJB

24006 Hobie, Golden Retriever, Debbie RybakAXJB

24007 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24008 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24010 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXJB

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Sally Gichner Judge:

4 8Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4002 Fortune, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXPB

4003 Winky, Bichon Frise, Joanne OuchterloneyAXPB

4004 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4005 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXPB

4007 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXPB

4008 Blast, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXPB

4010 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXPB

8 23Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Zatanna, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXA

8012 Indiana, Cairn Terrier, Gail TrannyAXPB

8013 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXPB

8014 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXPB

8016 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8017 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesAXPB

8018 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkAXPB

8024 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXPB

8025 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8026 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXPB

8003 Tally, Cairn Terrier, Heather MuirAXB

8004 CJ, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXB

8005 Misty, Cairn Terrier, Heather MuirAXB

8006 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8007 Gabby, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8008 Riot, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXB

8009 Razzle, Bichon Frise, Joanne OuchterloneyAXB

8011 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXB

8020 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXB

8021 Myka, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXB

8022 Dreamer, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXB

8023 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittAXB

8035 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 2 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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12014 Lucy, All American, Dena DomenicaliAXPA

12001 Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXA

12002 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXA

12004 Tease, Shetland Sheepdog, Jamie McKayAXA

12005 Boomer!, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXA

12015 Cody, Shetland Sheepdog, Gerry CarrieroAXPB

12016 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXPB

12017 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXPB

12020 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXPB

12021 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAXPB

12006 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXB

12007 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12008 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXB

12009 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterAXB

12010 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzAXB

12011 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12012 Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkAXB

16 24Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Aero Smith, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXA

16002 Otter, Poodle, Julie CherenziaAXA

16004 Rosie, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth WorthingtonAXA

16014 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXPB

16015 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXPB

16016 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXPB

16018 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXPB

16019 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXPB

16020 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAXPB

16021 Molly, Border Collie, John BeckerAXPB

16029 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekAXPB

16035 Georgia, Golden Retriever, Laurie SullivanAXPB

16040 Maya, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-GudjohnsenAXPB

16050 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverAXPB

16005 Kip, Miniature Poodle, Susan MischelAXB

16006 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16007 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

16008 Rascal, Miniature Poodle, Janet MetzgerAXB

16009 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

16011 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXB

16012 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXB

16026 Quiz, All American, Laura SimonelliAXB

16027 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXB

16028 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

20 34Jump Height = # of dogs

20028 Moses, Labrador Retriever, Michael LanoueAXPA

20029 Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekAXPA

20065 Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti StandishAXPA

20002 Regan, Golden Retriever, Dana JahnAXA

20003 Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXA

20004 Nym, Brittany, Barbara CherryAXA

20005 Livy, Border Collie, Evelyn EhrlichAXA

20006 Into, Border Collie, Mary ChampagneAXA

20049 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Pam BurekAXA

20033 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekAXPB

20034 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20007 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

20008 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20009 Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

20010 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXB

20011 Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20012 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

20013 Blaze, Golden Retriever, Sandra WashburnAXB

20014 Tag, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerAXB

20016 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20017 Gage, Australian Shepherd, Melissa FergusonAXB

20018 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20019 Riva, Labrador Retriever, Erica MisstearAXB

20020 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinAXB

20021 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20022 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXB

20023 Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXB

20024 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXB

20026 Rookie, Golden Retriever, Phyllis CovinoAXB

20027 Smartie Pantz, Golden Retriever, Jean OwenAXB

20050 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXB

20051 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyAXB

20075 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgAXB

20085 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer CannerelliAXA

24002 Ted, Golden Retriever, Suzanne PazogaAXB

24003 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24004 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24005 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan LevineAXB

24006 Hobie, Golden Retriever, Debbie RybakAXB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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24007 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24008 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24010 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Sally Gichner Judge:

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Bear, Havanese, Barbara CordellOA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16055 Ivan, Mudi, Barbara SiegelOAP

16045 Brie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina LibbyOA

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20060 Rico, Golden Retriever, Laurie SullivanOAP

20035 Dyna, Border Collie, Val MermallOA

20036 Sierra, All American, Rena DershowitzOA

20037 Grip, Border Collie, Stephen McKayOA

20038 Rave, Border Collie, Bruce BaderOA

20080 Lexi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverOA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Samoset, Golden Retriever, Garth WelchOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Sally Gichner Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8027 Tooti, French Bulldog, MJ KushwaraNAB

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Lucas, Shetland Sheepdog, Maureen BordinsNAP

12035 Shaboo, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina LibbyNAP

12019 Daisy, Miniature Poodle, Nancy SimonowNAA

12023 Magic, Havanese, Chloe BudzinskiNAA

12024 Birkie, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia HaganNAB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Gilda, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia BeamanNAP

16023 Joy, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerNAB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Scout, Golden Retriever, Megan WakelyNAA

20041 Miz Biscuit, Golden Retriever, Laura RollinsNAB

20043 Teagan, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookNAB

20044 Falcon, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronNAB

20070 Frenzy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgNAB

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Oz, Belgian Tervuren, Barbara RileyNAB

24012 Nick, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloNAB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Sally Gichner Judge:

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16055 Ivan, Mudi, Barbara SiegelOJP

16004 Rosie, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth WorthingtonOAJ

16045 Brie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina LibbyOAJ

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20037 Grip, Border Collie, Stephen McKayOAJ

20041 Miz Biscuit, Golden Retriever, Laura RollinsOAJ

20047 Kate, Australian Shepherd, Tracy LaPortaOAJ

20080 Lexi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverOAJ

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Samoset, Golden Retriever, Garth WelchOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Sally Gichner Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8027 Tooti, French Bulldog, MJ KushwaraNAJB

8029 Revel, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittNAJB

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Lucas, Shetland Sheepdog, Maureen BordinsNAJP

12035 Shaboo, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina LibbyNAJP

12019 Daisy, Miniature Poodle, Nancy SimonowNAJA

12023 Magic, Havanese, Chloe BudzinskiNAJA

12024 Birkie, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia HaganNAJB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Gilda, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia BeamanNAJP

16023 Joy, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerNAJB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Sierra, All American, Rena DershowitzNAJB

20038 Rave, Border Collie, Bruce BaderNAJB

20040 Scout, Golden Retriever, Megan WakelyNAJA

20043 Teagan, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookNAJB

20044 Falcon, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronNAJB

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Oz, Belgian Tervuren, Barbara RileyNAJB

24012 Nick, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloNAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


